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bin Appliances  
Free Appliance Removal www.totallyfreeapplianceremoval.com (541) 844-6867

Habitat Restore www.habitat.org/restores (541) 344-4809

Pacific Recycling www.pacificrecyclinginc.net (541) 461-3443

Schnitzer Steel www.schnitzersteel.com (541) 686-0515

St. Vincent de Paul www.svdp.us (541) 687-5820

Arts & Craft Materials
MECCA www.materials-exchange.org (541) 302-1810

Asbestos  
Lane County Waste Management www.lanecounty.org/waste (541) 682-4120

Lane Regional Air Protection 
Agency  

www.lrapa.org (541) 736-1056

Asphalt & Concrete 
Delta Sand & Gravel www.deltasg.com (541) 688-2233

RiverBend Materials www.rbmaterials.com (541) 485-1084

Lane Forest www.laneforest.com (541) 345-9085

Auto Batteries 
Battery Systems www.batterysystems.net (541) 689-9134

Batteries Plus Bulbs www.batteriesplus.com (541) 349-5030

Battery Pro www.batteryproseugene.com (541) 683-1310

Battery X-Change www.batteryxchange.com (541) 741-4105

Interstate Batteries www.interstatebatteries.com (541) 302-6176

Batteries 
Batteries Plus Bulbs www.batteriesplus.com (541) 349-5030

Rechargeable Battery Recycling 
Coalition

www.call2recycle.org

Bicycle Tire & Tube Recycling
Big B Tires www.bigbtires.com (541) 746-4193

Books & Magazine 
Assistance League of Eugene www.assistanceleague.org/eugene/ (541) 485-3721

Goodwill Industries www.goodwill-oregon.org (541) 345-1801

St. Vincent de Paul www.svdp.us (541) 687-5820

Cardboard Recycling  
International Paper www.internationalpaper.com (541) 744-4100

Cell Phones  
NextStep Recycling www.nextsteprecycling.org (541) 686-2366

St. Vincent de Paul www.svdp.us (541) 687-5820

Womenspace www.womenspaceinc.org (541) 485-6513

Clothing/Shoes 
Assistance League of Eugene www.assistanceleague.org/eugene/ (541) 485-3721

Goodwill Industries www.goodwill-oregon.org (541) 345-1801

St. Vincent de Paul www.svdp.us (541) 687-5820

Salvation Army www.salvationarmy.org (541) 343-3341

College & University Recycling Programs
Lane Community College www.lanecc.edu/recycle (541) 463-5569

University of Oregon Campus Recycling Program https://cpfm.uoregon.edu/zerowaste-resources (541) 346-1545

Computers   
Oregon E-Cycles Program www.oregonecycles.org 1(888)-5-ECYCLE

* See Electronics listing below

Construction & Demolition Material Recycling  
EcoSort, LLC www.ecosort.com (541) 726-7552

Construction Materials for Reuse
BRING Recycling www.bringrecycling.org (541) 746-3023

Habitat for Humanity ReStore www.habitat.org/restores (541) 344-4809

Cooking Oil  (liquid only)
Baker Commodities (commercial quantities) www.bakercommodities.com (503) 289-1221

Encore Oils (commercial quantities) (800) 447-3779

Sequential Biofuels www.sqbiofuels.com (541) 736-5864

Electronics  
Garten Services (E-cycles) www.garten.org (541) 868-1550

Goodwill Industries (E-cycles) www.goodwill-oregon.org (541) 345-1801

NextStep Recycling (Reuse, E-cycles) www.nextsteprecycling.org (541) 686-2366

St. Vincent de Paul (E-cycles) www.svdp.us (541) 687-5820

Event Recycling  
Elysium Events www.elysiumeventsllc.com (503) 789-2018

Lane County Master Recyclers www.lanecounty.org/eventrecycling (541) 682-2059

Waste Free Oregon www.wastefreeoregon.com (541) 232-2834

Fire Extinguishers
(541) 726-7287

(541) 485-3566

A-1 Fire Protection

National Fire Fighter Corp

Fluorescent Bulbs & Tubes  
Lane County makes no endorsement of businesses listed in the Recycle Directory. The inclusion or exclusion 
from this list does not constitute an endorsement of regulatory status or environmental performance.

Is it recyclable? Ask Garbage Guru www.lanecounty.org/garbageguru   
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Reuse & Recycle Options 

https://lanecounty.org/cms/One.aspx?portalId=3585881&pageId=15779129
https://lanecounty.org/cms/One.aspx?portalId=3585881&pageId=15779129
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bin Furniture  
BRING Recycling (no upholstered) www.bringrecycling.org (541) 746-3023

Goodwill Industries www.goodwill-oregon.org (541) 345-1801

St. Vincent de Paul www.svdp.us (541) 687-5820

Salvation Army www.salvationarmy.org (541) 343-3341

Glass Bottles & Jars 
BRING Recycling - Reuse www.bringrecycling.org (541) 746-3023

Hazardous Waste & Chemicals  
Lane County Waste Management www.lanecounty.org/hazwaste (541) 682-4120

NW Hazmat www.nwhazmat.com (541) 988-9823

Hearing Aids & Eye Glasses
Oregon Lions Sight & Hearing Foundation www.olshf.org (503) 413-7399

(For a list of locations that recycle hearing aids & eye glasses.) 

Mattresses 
American Mattress www.americanmattressstores.com (541) 343-2690

Goodwill Industries www.goodwill-oregon.org (541) 345-1801

St. Vincent de Paul www.svdp.us (541) 687-5820

Salvation Army www.salvationarmy.org (541) 343-3341

Metal (Scrap) Recycling 
Pacific Recycling www.pacificrecyclinginc.net (541) 461-3443

Schnitzer Steel www.schnitzersteel.com (541) 686-0515

Motorcycles
Cyclepsycho Motorcycle Recycling www.cyclepsycho.com (541) 461-9279

Motor Oil  
Oil Re-Refining, Inc www.orrcorecycles.com (503)-286 8352

Safety Kleen Corp https://www.safety-kleen.com (541) 747-5804

Thermo Fluids www.thermofluids.com (541) 343-0093

Newspaper Recycling 
International Paper Recycling www.internationalpaper.com (541) 744-4100

Pallets  
Eugene Pallet Enterprises www.eugenepalletenterprises.com (541) 485-0549

Pesticide Containers
Agri-Plas (Triple rinse, caps off.) www.agriplasinc.com (503) 390-2381

Paper  (See p. 18 for Lane County transfer station options.)

International Paper www.internationalpaper.com (541) 744-4100Re
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Plastic Bags 
Most major grocery stores accept residential quantities 
—to find a location, visit www.plasticfilmrecycling.org

Garten Services www.garten.org (541) 868-1550

Plastic Packing Peanuts  
(Most mailing stores accept) or call the Peanut Hotline (800) 828-2214

Propane Tanks   
Lane County Waste Management www.lanecounty.org/hazwaste (541) 682-4120

St. Vincent de Paul www.svdp.us (541) 687-5820

Printer, Inkjet, Fax & Other Cartridges
Cascade Print Source www.cascadeprintsource.com (541) 334-4465

Office Imaging www.copyfaxprint.com (541) 343-0303

Redundant Cartridge www.redundantcartridge.com (541) 302-1444

Styrofoam (Block Foam)  
St. Vincent de Paul www.svdp.us (541) 687-5820

Tires 
Big B Tires www.bigbtires.com (541) 746-4193

Delta Sand & Gravel www.deltasg.com (541) 688-2233

Tire Disposal & Recycling (50 or more for pick up) call for fees. www.tiredisposal-recycling.com (877) 653-8973

Tyvek Envelopes  
Tyvek Recycling (Mail-in recycling.) (800) 448-9835

Yard Debris & Wood Recovery 
Lane Forest Products www.laneforestproducts.com (541) 345-9085

Rexius Sustainable Solutions www.rexius.com (541) 342-1835

Don’t Ditch It . . . 
     Repair It

Choosing to repair an item instead 
of buying new is the best way to 
protect the environment, save natural 
resources and money.

Lane County makes no endorsement of businesses listed in the Recycle Directory. The inclusion or exclusion from this list does not 
constitute an endorsement of regulatory status or environmental performance.

Is it recyclable? Ask Garbage Guru www.lanecounty.org/garbageguru   
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Reuse & Recycle Options 

Check out over                 
local repair businesses at: 

100
www.repair2reuse.org

https://sites.google.com/site/eugenerepair2reuse/
https://lanecounty.org/government/county_departments/public_works/waste_management
https://lanecounty.org/cms/One.aspx?portalId=3585881&pageId=15779129
https://lanecounty.org/cms/One.aspx?portalId=3585881&pageId=15779129

